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GRATTON PLACE

GENERAL NOTES

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400 OF
NATIONAL BUILDING REGULATIONS.
DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE READ AND NOT
SCALED OFF.

ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE REPORTED
TO THE AUTHOR PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY BUILDING
WORKS.

ALL STRUCTURAL WORK TO BE DESIGNED
BY A PROFESSIONAL STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER AND CONSTRUCTED UNDER HIS
SUPERVISION AND APPROVAL.

NO WORK IS TO BE PERMITTED PRIOR TO
THE PRINCIPAL OR FORMAL APPROVAL OF
THE RELEVANT LOCAL AUTHORITIES AND
THE RISK REMAINS WITH THE OWNER OR
DEVELOPER AT ALL TIMES IF THIS IS NOT
ADHERED TO.

ALL LEVELS AND DIMENSIONS TO BE
VERIFIED PHYSICALLY ON SITE BY
CONTRACTOR.

BEACONS TO BE FLAGGED PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY BUILDING WORK.
ALL STRUCTURAL DEMOLITION WORK TO BE
SUPERVISED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

SCHEDULE OF AREAS

AREA OF SITE AS PER TITLE DEED : 804. 36 sqm
PERMITTED COVERAGE 40% :321.74 sqm
PERMITTED FAR 0.8% 164348

FAR
EXIST. FAR GROUND FLOOR
LESS DEMOLISHED FAR
EXIST. FAR FIRST FLOOR
PROP. FAR GROUND FLOOR
PROP. FAR FIRST FLOOR
PROP. FAR SECOND FLOOR
TOTAL PROP. FAR

TOTAL FAR

REMAINING FAR

: 256.73 sqm
:55.90 sgm
- 146.49 sqm
:61.35sgm
:21.70 sgm
:152. 50 sgm
:235. 55 sqm
:582.87 sqm

:60.61 sqm

EXIST. COVERAGE
LESS DEM. COVERAGE
PROP. COVERAGE
TOTAL COVERAGE
REMAINING COVERAGE

: 280.62 sqm
:55.90 sgm
: 76.91 sgm

:301.63 sgm

:20.11 sgm

NOTES

1. All levels and dimensions to be checked on site prior to
commencing work.

2. All work to be in accordance with the National building
Regulations and Local Authority by—laws.

3. This drawing is copyright and may not be reproduced

or utilised in any way without the written consent of Mr MS SAYED

24 Canford Park, 53 Anthony Road, Umgeni Park
Ph: 03156 33379 Fax 0866 135677 email : mssarch@wol.co.za
Po Box. 35547 Northway 4065
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